PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5628768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (HOLDINGS) PTE. LTD.	07/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (SALES) PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	1 YISHUN AVENUE 7	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16286691
Application Number:	16380926
Application Number:	15692152
Application Number:	15949578
Application Number:	14332818
Application Number:	15608369
Application Number:	15383299
Application Number:	15647207
Application Number:	15640416
Application Number:	15980699
Application Number:	15709433
Application Number:	15410415
Application Number:	15721073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 679-3112

Email: keysightdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER COLLINS

Address Line 1: 1400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARKWAY

PATENT

505581969 REEL: 049813 FRAME: 0244

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019
Total Attachments: 2	

source=US Reassignment KTSH to KTSS#page1.tif source=US Reassignment KTSH to KTSS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049813 FRAME: 0245

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (HOLDINGS) PTE. LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of Singapore, with a place of business at 1 Yishun Avenue 7 Singapore 768923, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Keysight Technologies Singapore (Sales) Pte. Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of Singapore, with a place of business at 1 Yishun Avenue 7 Singapore 768923, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 1 October 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES SINGAPORE (HOLDINGS) PTE. LTD.

Ву:__

Name: Gooi Soon Chai

Title: **Director**Date: 12/July 2019

Keysight Technologies Singapore (Sales) Pte. Ltd.

Bv:

Name: Han Vivien Yee Chein

Title: **Director**Date: 16 July 2019

Page 1 of 2

56

Schedule

Country	Appliætion Number	P Cant Number
U.S.A.	16286691	
U.S.A.	16380926	
U.S.A.	15692152	
U.S.A.	15949578	
U.S.A.	14332818	9781044
U.S.A.	15608369	
U.S.A.	15383299	
U.S.A.	15647207	
U.S.A.	15640416	
U.S.A.	15980699	
U.S.A.	15709433	
U.S.A.	15410415	
U.S.A.	15721073	10278087

Page 2 of 2 56

PATENT REEL: 049813 FRAME: 0247